RESOLUTION

Requesting the Ulster County Public Works Department establish a 35 mph speed limit on Horsenden Road, a road in the Town of New Paltz

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Town Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., in said Town on o'clock P.M., prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and u roll was taken:	pon roll being o	called, the fo	llowing
	PRESEN	T	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		<u> </u>	
Council Member Daniel Torres		-	
Council Member Alex Baer		-	
Council Member Esi Lewis		-	
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		-	
The following resolution was offered by Council Member _ adoption, seconded by Council Member	to wit:	who i	moved its
WHEREAS, the New York State Department of Transporta establish speed limits on state highways, county, and town rown whereas, Horsenden Road is owned by Ulster County fr 32 east to its intersection with N. Putt Corners Rd., and WHEREAS, Horsenden Road is owned by the Town of New	oads, and om its intersect	ion with Stat	e Route
Putt Corners Rd. east to its intersection with N. Ohioville Rd. WHEREAS, the speed limit set by Ulster County for the Co 35 mph, and	•	`Horsenden l	Road is
WHEREAS, the Town wishes to bring the Town-owned por alignment with the County speed limit	rtion of Horsen	den Road int	o
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of resolution to the County Commissioner of Public Works of the Department of Transportation to establish a maximum speed Town road pursuant to Section 1622.1 of the Vehicle and Transform with the NYSDOT.	he County of U of 35 mph on l	llster, asking Horsenden R	the oad, a
<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez		- <u></u> -	
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer		- <u></u> -	
Council Member Esi Lewis		- <u></u> -	
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.